

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr J Watson

Respondent: RT Keedwell Group Ltd

Heard at: Leeds On: 17 August 2021

Before: Employment Judge Cox

Representation:

Claimant: Did not attend and was not represented Respondent:

Ms Williams, counsel

JUDGMENT AT PRELIMINARY HEARING

This claim is dismissed, having been presented outside the time limit.

Employment Judge Cox
Date: 17 August 2021
Judgment sent to the parties on:

For the Tribunal

Note: Reasons for this Judgment having been given orally at the Preliminary Hearing, writen reasons who provided only if requested in writing by eitler party within 14 days of this decision being sent to them.